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BEFORE TTJE BOARD OF COUNIY CO4MISSICI.IERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUhnY, oRE@N

ORDIMI\CE NO. 90-17

The Board of county conrnissioners for col-rnbia county, onegon ordains asfollcn,ls:

SECTIONT 1. TITLE.

This ordinance shalr be knor,rn as ordinance No. 90-17.

SECTTOI{ 2. PURPOSE.

SECTION 3. AUTFTOMTY.

In the Matter of Adopting a Fee )
Schedule for Senzices provided by )the Colunbia County Sunzeyor - )

the ordina"gg ig adopted pursuant to oR^s 203.035 and 209.260.subject to OR^S 203.1I5.

.9q p"tpqse of this ordinance is to adopt a fee schedule for the senricesprovided by the Coltrmbia County Suweyor.

It is also

SECTTON 4. AMPTTON.

SECTTOT{ 5. COLLECTION OF FEES.

The fee schedule labeled Exhibit nA", attached hereto and incorporatedherein by this reference is adopted for'senrices provided ov trr" colunbiaCounty Suweyor.

The fees imposed by the fee schedule adopted in Section 4 above shall becollected by t'he coh:mbia county surveyor or tt".columbia county clerk as they
igintly determine. checks or money orders, whether made to the order of"columbia county", the "coh-rnbia, fo'inty clert" or "colunbiu iounty surveyor,,shall be turned over to the coltrnbia coirnty T).u"ur"r. All such fees shall becredited to the Columbia- 

-County General Frlnd and no such fees shal-l go to thecounty surveyor personally. His -sole "*rp"n"ition rot -""*i""s 
as countysunzeyor shall be as provided in the laenrora-ndun of understanding between Lhesuweyor ard the county dated February 6, 1985, and any *na,r"nL thereto.

SECTfOII 6. ORDII{ANCE NO. 89-16

Nothing in this ordinance shall amend, repeal or affect those feesestablished and authorized by ordinance No. 99-16 
-relating to trre public IandCorner Presen/ation fund.
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SECTION 7. REPEALER.

B.
Ordinance No. 79-2 is repealed.
Order No. 137-81 is repetled.
That order of the-{ard adopted on March 15, 19g9 and assigned orderNo. 36-89 is repealed.
Order No. 112-75 is repealed.
Ordinance No. 89-11 is repealed.
Any and all other ordinances, orders and resolutions of the Board ofCounty Conanissioners setting fees for the senzices of the Coltrnbia
9oytty s-urveyor which are inconsistent with the fees listed inExhibit 'Au are repealed to the extent of such inconsistency, butshall othentrise apply as is appropriate.

c.

D.
E.
Er

SECTTODT 8. SEVERABILITY CIAUSE.

sEclION 9. EMERGENCY CIAUSE.

A

rfl fgr any- reasonr any portion of this ordinance is held invalid orunconstitutional by any couru of ccnrpetent jurisdiction, iln *raion of theordinance shal1 t deere!- a separate, distinct and independent portion andsuch holdings shal1 not affect trre vatioity of the remaining poriions thereof.

This ordina.ncg, being inrnediately necessary for the health, safety andwelfare of the citizens of Colunbia Cointy, an emergency is declared to exist,and it shall beconre effective on passage.

REqIARLY PASSED AI{D AMPTED BY
COul,tBIA CCXJNTY, OREGOII TTilS gUr DAy

Attest:

Secretary

First Reading: 08-08-90
: d6-oE:Eb---Second Reading

Effective Date

TIIE BOARD OF COI]NTY CO4IIIISSIO}iERS FOR
OF Arrnrq.F 1990.

BOARD OF COT]IVTY CCII{MISSIOIIER^S
FOR COLIIMBIA COIJNTY, ORECo|,I

By:
rlnan

[- By:

By : Not Present

as to form:

By
of

ORDIMNCE NO. 90-17

Conunissloner
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

SuMivision Plat Check ( ccnpleted plat)
Subdivision Plat Check ( post-monurnentation)
Planned Unit Developmen t Plat Check

DGIIBIT "A'I

FEE SCHEU]LE FOR SER\NCES

PROVIDED BY

TIIE COLT]MBIA COT]I\ITY SUR\EYOR

PIat Chgck.... o.......o........ o......
nOf and MajOf.) .. . ... ....... .. .. o...., o

VaCatiOn.. o... . o... o... o...... r.......

plus $10.00 per lot.
plus $15.00 per lot.
plus $10.00 per parcel.
plus $10.00 per building.
per partition.
per parcel vacated
( i .e. r per trnsting) .*
per parcel proposed
for vacation. *
per map.
per affidavit.

Condoninir-un
Partition (Mi
Posting road

$200 .00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$ 90.00
$ 25.00

$ 20.00

$ 15.00
$ 25.00

8.
o

r0.

Checking descriptioll. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . o . . . . o o . . . .

Filing and indexing sunrey nap (each presentation).
Affidavit of Correction. . . , . . . . . r . . . o o . . . . . . . . . o . . .Additional office or field work:

d. Principal suryeyor.... o o.. o.,... o......o.....
b. Assistant sun/gyor..... o... o. r............ o..
C. Clerical............. r. o.............. o. o o...

$
$
$

36.00 per hour.
24.00 per hour.
24.00 per hour.

* "Parceln includes any lot, parcel, tract or other unit of rand.

CRDIMNCE NO. 90-17 (EXIIIBIT 'A',)


