# BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Adopting a Fee	
Schedule for Services Provided I	ov
the Columbia County Surveyor	a 71

ORDINANCE NO. 90-17

The Board of County Commissioners for Columbia County, Oregon ordains as follows:

### SECTION 1. TITLE.

This ordinance shall be known as Ordinance No. 90-17.

### SECTION 2. PURPOSE.

The purpose of this ordinance is to adopt a fee schedule for the services provided by the Columbia County Surveyor.

#### SECTION 3. AUTHORITY.

The ordinance is adopted pursuant to ORS 203.035 and 209.260. It is also subject to ORS 203.115.

#### SECTION 4. ADOPTION.

The fee schedule labeled Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference is adopted for services provided by the Columbia County Surveyor.

## SECTION 5. COLLECTION OF FEES.

The fees imposed by the fee schedule adopted in Section 4 above shall be collected by the Columbia County Surveyor or the Columbia County Clerk as they jointly determine. Checks or money orders, whether made to the order of "Columbia County", the "Columbia County Clerk" or "Columbia County Surveyor" shall be turned over to the Columbia County Treasurer. All such fees shall be credited to the Columbia County General Fund and no such fees shall go to the County Surveyor personally. His sole compensation for services as County Surveyor shall be as provided in the Memorandum of Understanding between the Surveyor and the County dated February 6, 1985, and any amendments thereto.

# SECTION 6. ORDINANCE NO. 89-16 DISTINGUISHED.

Nothing in this ordinance shall amend, repeal or affect those fees established and authorized by Ordinance No. 89-16 relating to the Public Land Corner Preservation Fund.

## SECTION 7. REPEALER.

- A. Ordinance No. 79-2 is repealed.
- B. Order No. 137-81 is repealed.
- C. That order of the Board adopted on March 15, 1989 and assigned Order No. 36-89 is repealed.
- D. Order No. 112-75 is repealed.
- E. Ordinance No. 89-11 is repealed.
- F. Any and all other ordinances, orders and resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners setting fees for the services of the Columbia County Surveyor which are inconsistent with the fees listed in Exhibit "A" are repealed to the extent of such inconsistency, but shall otherwise apply as is appropriate.

## SECTION 8. SEVERABILITY CLAUSE.

If, for any reason, any portion of this ordinance is held invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such portion of the ordinance shall be deemed a separate, distinct and independent portion and such holdings shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions thereof.

## SECTION 9. EMERGENCY CLAUSE.

This ordinance, being immediately necessary for the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Columbia County, an emergency is declared to exist, and it shall become effective on passage.

REGULARLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON THIS  $8 \pm h$  DAY OF August , 1990.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Attest:

Recording Secretary

First Reading: 08-08-90
Second Reading: 08-08-90
Effective Date: 08-08-90

Approved as to form:

By: (alm Klay )
Office of County Counsel

Chairman

By: Commissioner

By: Not Present Commissioner

# EXHIBIT "A"

## FEE SCHEDULE FOR SERVICES

#### PROVIDED BY

### THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SURVEYOR

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Subdivision Plat Check (completed plat) \$200.00 Subdivision Plat Check (post-monumentation) \$300.00 Planned Unit Development Plat Check \$200.00 Condominium Plat Check \$200.00 Partition (Minor and Major) \$90.00 Posting road vacation \$25.00	plus \$15.00 per lot. plus \$10.00 per parcel. plus \$10.00 per building.
7.	Checking description \$ 20.00	(i.e., per posting).* per parcel proposed for vacation *
8. 9. 10.	Affidavit of Correction	per map. per affidavit.
	a. Principal surveyor	ner hour

<sup>\* &</sup>quot;Parcel" includes any lot, parcel, tract or other unit of land.